## SINDH ACT NO.XXXIII OF 1994

## THE SINDH COAL AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1994

[22<sup>nd</sup> February, 1995]

n Act to amend the Sindh Coal Authority Act, 1994.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sindh Coal Preamble. Authority Act, 1994, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows: \_\_\_\_

(1) This Act may be called the Sindh Coal Authority Short title and 1. (Amendment) Act, 1994. commencement.

(2) It shall come into force at-once.

2. In the Sindh Coal Authority Act, 1994, in section 7, in Amendment of sub-section (1), for clause (vi), the following shall be substituted:- section 7 of Sindh

Act VI of 1994.

"(vi) Two Members of the National	Official
Assembly from Sindh to be	Members.
nominated by the Assembly.	

- (vii) Four Members of the Provincial Official Assembly to be nominated by Members. the Assembly.
- (viii) Two Non-Official Members to be Non-Official nominated by Government. Members.

The Sindh Coal Authority (Amendment) Ordinance, Repeal. 3. 1994, is hereby repealed.